
Essendon, Victoria
January 2026 Daily Weather Observations
Most observations taken from Essendon Airport, some taken from Melbourne Airport.

IDCJDW3026.202601 Prepared at 05:36 UTC on 8 Jan 2026
Copyright © 2026 Bureau of Meteorology
Users of this product are deemed to have read the information and
accepted the conditions described in the notes at
http://www.bom.gov.au/climate/dwo/IDCJDW0000.pdf

Temperature, humidity, wind, pressure and rainfall observations are from Essendon Airport {station 086038}. Cloud, evaporation and sunshine observations are from
Melbourne Airport {station 086282}

Some cloud observations are from automated equipment; these are somewhat different to those made by a human observer and may not appear every day.

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1016.231SSW6019.51016.422S87315.911:5346SSW020.714.0Th1
1013.615S4424.61016.813WSW77315.713:0826S026.011.6Fr2
1006.726NNW12633.01010.122N4425.413:3448NW033.415.2Sa3
1012.928SSW16120.51013.119SW87418.112:4341S022.116.3Su4
1014.224S4621.11015.520SW86516.613:1535S022.712.8Mo5
1014.119SSW3328.41016.04ENE6418.915:1630S031.913.3Tu6
1009.231NNW1241.41012.231N3031.910:0761N042.217.7We7
1011.924SSW84527.01009.015NNE72731.6022.5Th8

Statistics for the first 8 days of January 2026
1012.42434026.91013.61875621.828.415.4Mean
1006.715S11219.51009.04ENE72715.720.711.6Lowest
1016.231#86141.41016.831N87431.961N042.222.5Highest
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